

بالتحالية المتواجب

4SF

DP

Form C-129 Revised 10-1+78

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO NO-FLARE RULE 306

	NFO Permit No. Z. 689
	(For Division Use On)
A.	Applicant,Blanco Engineering Inc
<i>.</i>	whose address is, whose address is,
	hereby requests an exception to Rule 306 for14days or until
	October 8
	Name of Lease Williams Name of Pool Dayton, Glorietta, Yeso
	Location of Battery: Unit Letter <u>F</u> Section 25 Township <u>18</u> Range <u>26</u>
	Number of wells producing into battery1
в.	Based upon oil production of <u>45</u> barrels per day, the estimated \bullet volume
	of gas to be flared is45,000 MCF; Value\$128.00per day.
C.	Name and location of the nearest gas gathering facility:
	Phillips Petroleum Co. 1500 Ft.
D.	Distance 1500 Ft Estimated cost of connection Not Known
E.	This exception is requested for the following reasons:
	Contract has been executed with Phillips Petro. Co. and will have the battery hooked up within two weeks.
	·
F.	I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
	Blanco Engineering Inc.
	White President Ry White William
	(Signature)
	TitleUL and the first term
	(Title) 9-20-84 Date SEP 2.1 1984

*Gas-Oil ratio test may be required to verify estimated gas volume.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Drawer DD

Artesia, N.M.

DISTRICT OFFICE #2

May thru August, 1984 2155 N

SUPPLEMENT TO THE OIL PRORATION SCHEDULE

DATE _____July 27, 1984

PURPOSE _____ ALLOWABLE ASSIGNMENT - NEW WELL

Effective July 8, 1984 an allowable of 76 barrels of oil per day is hereby assigned to Blanco Eng. Inc., Williams #8-F-25-18-26in the Atoka Glorieta Yeso pool. L = PMP = P

> July Total - 1824 bbls. Aurnist Total - 2356 bbls.

LAC:mn

Blanco Eng. Inc.

NPC

Fmtn.	Glorieta Yeso
Perf.	2894-3606
TD	3750
Comp.	7-8-84

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DISTRICT SUPERVISOR